credit risk exposure as its major source of revenue is the receipt of grants.

The credit is further mitigated as over 90% of the grants being received from state and federal governments are
in accordance with funding agreements which ensure regular funding for a period of 12 months.

Annual Report 2018–1936

c  /  Interest rate risk

The entity’s exposure to interest rate risk arises on financial assets and financial liabilities recognised at the end
of the reporting period whereby a future change in interest rates will affect future cash flows or fair value of fixed
rate financial instruments.

The financial instruments which expose the entity to interest rate risk are limited to government and fixed
interest securities, and cash on hand.

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year and equity to a reasonably possible
change in interest rates of +2.00% and ‑2.00% (2018: +2.00%/‑2.00%), with effect from the beginning of the year.
These changes are considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of current market conditions and
economist reports.

The calculations are based on the financial instruments held at each reporting date. All other variables are
held constant.

2019 2018

+2.00% –2.00% +2.00% –2.00%

($) ($) ($) ($)

Net results 98,487 (98,487) 106,387 (106,387)

Equity 98,487 (98,487) 106,387 (106,387)

d  /  Price risk

Price risk relates to the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market prices of securities held being available‑for‑sale or fair value through profit
and loss.

The entity’s investments are held in the following sectors at reporting date:

2019 2018

Banking and finance 100% 100%

100% 100%

Sensitivity analysis
The following table illustrates sensitivities to Aboriginal Health and Medical Research Council of NSW’s exposures
to changes in the interest rates and equity prices. The table indicates the impact on how surplus and equity